

PART I		(₹ in Lakhs)			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-JUNE-2014					
	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended
		30-Jun-14 Unaudited	31-Mar-14 Audited Refer Note No. 5	30-Jun-13 Unaudited	31-Mar-14 Audited
1	Income from Operations				
	a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	906.60	849.44	5,169.27	11,072.49
	b) Other Operating Income	-	2.04	2.35	7.70
	Total Income from Operations	906.60	851.48	5,171.62	11,080.19
2	Expenses				
	a) Cost of Projects	1,650.17	1,636.45	780.78	5,421.51
	b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes in inventory of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(1,206.51)	(743.18)	1,468.49	494.05
	d) Employee Benefits expense	74.67	31.43	36.96	270.74
	e) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	8.47	8.57	8.20	34.21
	f) Other expenses	22.47	51.51	127.25	306.00
	Total Expenses	549.27	984.78	2,421.68	6,526.51
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)	357.33	(133.30)	2,749.94	4,553.68
4	Other Income	364.95	413.70	392.97	1,653.86
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	722.28	280.40	3,142.91	6,207.54
6	Finance Costs	355.00	338.45	420.16	1,590.02
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)	367.28	(58.05)	2,722.75	4,617.52
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 ± 8)	367.28	(58.05)	2,722.75	4,617.52
10	Tax expense	(141.50)	47.79	(898.44)	(1,492.56)
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 ± 10)	225.78	(10.26)	1,824.31	3,124.96
12	Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year / period (11 ± 12)	225.78	(10.26)	1,824.31	3,124.96
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				1,332.95
16	Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary items)				
	Basic and Diluted	1.13	(0.05)	9.12	15.62

For and on behalf of the Board
For National Standard (India) Limited


Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 11, 2014



PART II					
SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30-JUNE-2014					
	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year
		30-Jun-14	31-Mar-14	30-Jun-13	31-Mar-14
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public Shareholding				
	- Number of shares	5,211,901	5,211,901	5,211,901	5,211,901
	- Percentage of shareholding	26.06%	26.06%	26.06%	26.06%
2	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding				
a)	Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
b)	Non-encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	14,788,099	14,788,099	14,788,099	14,788,099
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	73.94%	73.94%	73.94%	73.94%

Particulars		3 months period ended 30-June-2014
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-
	Received during the quarter	-
	Disposed of during the quarter	-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL RESULTS

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2014. The Statutory Auditors of the company have conducted a Limited Review of the same.
- The Company has only single reportable business Segment i.e. real estate development in terms of requirement of Accounting Standard - 17 "Segment Reporting" prescribed by the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2006 (which continued to be applicable in respect of section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 in terms of general circular 15/2013 dated 13th September, 2013 of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs).
- Since, the nature of real estate business of the Company is such that Profits / Losses do not necessarily accrue evenly over the year / period, results of a quarter / year may not be representative of the Profits / Losses for the year / period.
- Consequent to the enactment of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and its applicability for accounting periods commencing from April 1, 2014, the Company has realigned the remaining useful life of its fixed assets in accordance with the provisions prescribed under Schedule II to the Act. Consequently in case of fixed assets the carrying value (net of residual value) is being depreciated over the revised remaining useful lives.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The previous year's / period's figures have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary to conform to current year / period's presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board
 For National Standard (India) Limited


 Director



Place : Mumbai
 Date : August 11, 2014